Total Outstanding Long-Term Debt………………………$   178,414,833 $   85,870,340

This Issue
07/01/10 General Purpose ……………………… 1.00-5.75 $   16,567,886 $   16,567,886 2030
07/01/10 Schools ..... …………………… 1.00-5.75   2,209,000   2,209,000 2030
07/01/10 Sewer ..... …………………… 1.00-5.75   2,360,914   2,360,914 2030
07/01/10 Water ..... …………………… 1.00-5.75   1,185,000   1,185,000 2030
07/01/10 Golf ..... ……………………… 1.00-5.75   7,200   7,200 2030

Total This Issue…………………………..………… $   22,330,000  $   22,330,000
Total All Bonds………………………………..…… $   200,744,833  $  108,200,340

1  Taxable Build America Bonds.

1

  40

Short Term Debt
As of July 13, 2010

 (Pro Forma)

The City of Meriden has an outstanding Interim Funding Obligation under the State of Connecticut Clean
Water Fund program in the amount of $33,342,762 maturing on November 30, 2010.  For more information, refer to the
section entitled “Clean Water Fund” herein.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule

As of July 13, 2010
 (Pro Forma)

Cumulative
Fiscal This Total Principal
 Year Principal Interest Total Issue Principal Retired
2011  $  10,794,591  $   3,036,869  $   13,831,460  $   820,000  $   11,614,591 10.73%
2012   9,584,591   3,111,573   12,696,165   1,130,000   10,714,591 20.64%
2013   9,164,591   2,750,709   11,915,300   1,130,000   10,294,591 30.15%
2014   8,811,580   2,387,891   11,199,471   1,130,000   9,941,580 39.34%
2015   8,923,568   1,995,172   10,918,740   1,130,000   10,053,568 48.63%
2016   6,578,568   1,639,223   8,217,790   1,130,000   7,708,568 55.76%
2017   6,588,568   1,347,620   7,936,188   1,130,000   7,718,568 62.89%
2018   3,399,284   1,119,358   4,518,642   1,130,000   4,529,284 67.07%
2019   3,055,000   963,575   4,018,575   1,130,000   4,185,000 70.94%
2020   3,060,000   814,250   3,874,250   1,130,000   4,190,000 74.82%
2021   2,010,000   699,325   2,709,325   1,130,000   3,140,000 77.72%
2022   2,000,000   610,875   2,610,875   1,130,000   3,130,000 80.61%
2023   2,000,000   514,375   2,514,375   1,135,000   3,135,000 83.51%
2024   1,650,000   424,875   2,074,875   1,135,000   2,785,000 86.08%
2025   1,650,000   346,500   1,996,500   1,135,000   2,785,000 88.66%
2026   1,650,000   271,219   1,921,219   1,135,000   2,785,000 91.23%
2027   1,650,000   194,906   1,844,906   1,135,000   2,785,000 93.80%
2028   1,650,000   117,563   1,767,563   1,135,000   2,785,000 96.38%
2029   1,650,000   39,188   1,689,188   1,135,000   2,785,000 98.95%
2030   -   1,135,000   1,135,000 100.00%

Total……… $  85,870,340  $  22,385,066  $  108,255,406  $   22,330,000  $  108,200,340

Pro-forma

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

As of July 13, 2010

The City of Meriden has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY OF MERIDEN HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

  41

Debt Statement
As of July 13, 2010

 (Pro Forma)
Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
  General Purpose (Includes $53,282,952 outstanding and $16,567,886 of this issue) ……………………...… $   69,850,838
  Revitalization …………………………………………………………………………………………………   450,000
  Schools  (Includes $14,740,909 outstanding and $2,209,000 of this issue)   …………………………………   16,949,909
  Sewers (Includes $4,004,829 outstanding and $2,360,914 of this issue) 1 ……………………………………   6,365,743
  Water  (Includes $13,270,983 outstanding and $1,185,000 of this issue) 1   …………………………………   14,455,983
  Golf Course  (Includes $120,667 outstanding and $7,200 of this issue) 1   …………………………………   127,867
Total Long-Term Debt ………….………………………………………………………………………….   108,200,340
Short-Term Debt:

Interim Funding Obligation - State of Connecticut Clean Water Fund………………………………………   33,342,762
Total Direct Debt ……..……….…..…………………………………………………..…………………   141,543,102
  Less:  Amount to be provided by the State for school construction (as of 6/30/10)………   -
   Self Supporting Long-Term and Short-Term Debt …………………………………  (54,292,355)   (54,292,355)
Total Net Direct Debt ……..……….…..…………………………………………………..………………   87,250,747
  Plus:  Overlapping/Underlying Debt   -